1. Name of conveying party SCHWEITZER, Melvin FELDMAN, Walter K.	08-04-1999 101109786	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt No: L/M-109-USAP priginal documents or copy thereof. ame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation St. Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes No X	City: Bethesda
3. Nature of conveyance:		State: MD Zip Code: 20817 Country: USA
	lerger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>No X</u>
	hange of Name	
Other:		
Execution Date: June 7, 1999, J	une 23, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or paten	-	
If this document is being filed together with		n date of the application is: ***
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/309/508	Additional numbers attached?	1? Yes_NoX
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Snider & Chao P.O. Box 27613		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Washington, D.C. 20038-761	3	_ Enclosed
(202-347-2600)		\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		if any error.
		8. Deposit account number: <u>12-2141</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Ronald R. Snider</u> 		
Name of Person SigningSignatureDateRegistration No. 24,962		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
8/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000129 122141 09309508 Box Assignments		
01 FC=581 40.00 CH	Washington, D.C	C. 20231

(LMSE&C Docket No FE-00349 & FE-00384)



Whereas, we

INVENTOR and (1) Melvin Schweitzer AND CITY County of Nasseu of Port Washington and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE: System And Process For Secondary Hydrocarbon Recovery

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

DATES THAT (1) INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

> Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

> Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

CITY and (1) at SIGNATURE DATE 19 Schweitzer INVENTOR on Malvin Middle Initial First Name Last Name State of New Jork County of Nassun) SS.:) day of Jure 19 M, before me personally came On this INVENTOR Melvin Schweitzer to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and (1) who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. Notarv 0 O O

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0949



Whereas, we

and (1) Walter K. Feldman INVENTOR County of Suffolk AND CITY

of Smithtown and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

System And Process For Secondary Hydrocarbon Recovery TITLE:

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

DATES THAT (1)INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

> Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

> Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

CITY and (1) at June 23 on

SIGNATURE Walter K. Feldman) INVENTOR

Middle Initial

DATE

State of New YUT

On this

Walter K. Feldman

23 day of June

First Name

1999

) **SS**.: ١

19 , before me personally came

Last Name

(1)

INVENTOR

to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and

who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary

MICHAEL M. MCCLELLAN ary Public. State of New York No. 30-4961601 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Feb. 5, 18

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0950